March 25, 2020

Title: Forthcoming Public Meeting Between the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission and Nuclear Energy Institute /Industry Representatives – Discuss the Proposed Draft (Revision 1) to Temporary Instruction 2515/194

Date(s) and Time(s): April 06, 2020, 01:00 PM to 03:00 PM

Location: Webinar

Category: This is a Category 2 meeting. The public is invited to participate in this meeting by discussing regulatory issues with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) at designated points identified on the agenda.

- Purpose: NRC to discuss Draft Revision 1 to Temporary Instruction 2515/194," Inspection of the Licensee's Implementation of Industry Initiative Associated with the Open Phase Condition Design Vulnerabilities in Electric Power Systems," for NRC inspectors to verify that licensees have appropriately implemented the NEI voluntary industry initiative Revision 3 dated June 6, 2019.
- Contact: Leslie Perkins

301-415-2375

leslie.perkins@nrc.gov

Participants:	<u>NRC</u>	<u>External</u>	
	Brett Titus, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Roy Mathew, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Alex Schwab, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Leslie Perkins, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation	Nuclear Energy Institute (Industry Representatives	,
Webinar:	<u>URL</u> https://skype.nrc.gov/meet/leslie. perkins/80D8Y91G?sI=1	Meeting Number 301-415-0333	Password 331972
Comments:	The Draft Temporary Instruction 2515/194, Revision 1 can be access at ML20085H763		

PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

Forthcoming Public Meeting Between the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission and Nuclear Energy Institute /Industry Representatives – Discuss the Proposed Draft (Revision 1) to Temporary Instruction 2515/194

April 06, 2020, 01:00 PM to 03:00 PM

Webinar

Time	Topic	Speaker
1:00 PM	Introductions/Opening Remarks	NRC
1:10 PM	Discuss Temporary Instruction 2515/194	NRC
1:30 PM	Discussion	NRC/NEI/Industry
2:45 PM	Questions from Public	Public/NRC/NEI/Industry
3:00 PM	Adjourn	

The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML20093B109

Name	Leslie Perkins	Dennis Morey
Office	NRR	NRR
Date	03/25/2020	03/25/2020

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20200309